To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the  1. Name of conveying party:  Masaru lida  Additional names of conveying parties attached? □ yes ☑ no	:
Name of conveying party:      Masaru lida	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Kanzaki Kokyukoki Mfg. Co., Ltd.  Street Address: 2-18-1 Inadera, Amagasaki-shi, Kyogo-ken  City: State: Zip Code:  Country: JAPAN
Masaru lida	Name: Kanzaki Kokyukoki Mfg. Co., Ltd.  Street Address: 2-18-1 Inadera, Amagasaki-shi, Kyogo-ken City: State: Zip Code: Country: JAPAN
	Street Address: 2-18-1 Inadera, Amagasaki-shi, Kyogo-ken City: State: Zip Code: Country: JAPAN
Additional names of conveying parties attached?   Ves 8 10	City: State: Zip Code: Country: JAPAN
Additional names of conveying parties attached?   Ves 20 10	Country: JAPAN
reductional names of conveying parties attached: - yes - no	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name & address attached? □ ves ⊠ no
□ Assignment	Traditional name of address and oned: — yes — no
Execution Date: January 22, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No(s).
09/192,315	
Additional numbers attached?  ¬ y	es ⊠no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved One
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: c/o Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esq.	☑ Enclosed <b>VOE</b>
Attorney Docket No. 0666.1040001/TGD/ALF	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W. Suite 600	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0036
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	
Tracy-Gene G. Durkin Name of Person Signing Registration No. 32,831  Reg. Ho. Signature	79, 588 February 11, 1999 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	
Mil documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and Washington,	Trademarks, Box Assignments
40.00 W NUSERS\ATERRY\ALF\0666\104-1\1595	

02/17/1999 01 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 9755 FRAME: 0776

## **ASSIGNMENT**

sell(s) and assign(s	, the undersigned here, the undersigned here
	ntire right, title and interest
	able box(es)  of the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),
	and throughout the world,
in the invention(s)	own as Mechanism of Returning to Neutral for Axle Driving Apparatus
reissues, extensions of the term or term	(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on
The unders	ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, division or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with sussignee may deem necessary or expedient.
The under	
concerning the app	aned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar ation(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
concerning the app every way possible The under	ation(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee
concerning the apprevery way possible  The under the has (they have)  The under Registration No. 25 Cornwell, Esquire, Registration No. 32 1100 New York	ation(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  med hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.  med hereby grant(s) Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. Kessler, Esquire, Registration No. 29,021, Samuel L. Fox, Registration No. 30,353, David K. Egistration No. 31,944, Robert W. Esmond, Esquire, Registration No. 32,893, Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esquire and Michele A. Cimbala, Esquire, Registration No. 33,851 of STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOrence, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20005-3934, power to insert on this assignment any furthary be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
concerning the app every way possible  The under he has (they have)  The under Registration No. 25 Cornwell, Esquire, Registration No. 32 1100 New York A identification which for recordation of the	ation(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  med hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.  med hereby grant(s) Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. Kessler, Esquire, Registration No. 29,021, Samuel L. Fox, Registration No. 30,353, David K. Egistration No. 31,944, Robert W. Esmond, Esquire, Registration No. 32,893, Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esquire and Michele A. Cimbala, Esquire, Registration No. 33,851 of STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOrence, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20005-3934, power to insert on this assignment any furthary be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
concerning the apprevery way possible  The under he has (they have)  The under Registration No. 25 Cornwell, Esquire, Registration No. 32 1100 New York Aidentification which for recordation of the IN WITNE	ation(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  med hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.  med hereby grant(s) Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. Kessler, Esquire, Registration No. 30,353, David K. Segistration No. 31,944, Robert W. Esmond, Esquire, Registration No. 32,893, Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esquire and Michele A. Cimbala, Esquire, Registration No. 33,851 of STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOR Enue, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20005-3934, power to insert on this assignment any further than the processor of the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the Unite
concerning the appevery way possible  The under he has (they have)  The under Registration No. 25 Cornwell, Esquire, Registration No. 32 1100 New York Adentification which for recordation of the IN WITNE Date:	ation(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  med hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the texecuted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.  med hereby grant(s) Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. Kessler, Esquire, Registration, Esquire, Registration No. 30,353, David K. 28, Jorge A. Goldstein, Esquire, Registration No. 29,021, Samuel L. Fox, Registration No. 30,353, David K. 29, 201, Samuel L. Fox, Registration No. 31,944, Robert W. Esmond, Esquire, Registration No. 32,893, Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esquire and Michele A. Cimbala, Esquire, Registration No. 33,851 of STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOrence, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20005-3934, power to insert on this assignment any furthal by the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office document.  S WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
concerning the app every way possible  The under he has (they have)  The under Registration No. 25 Cornwell, Esquire, Registration No. 32 1100 New York Aidentification which for recordation of the IN WITNED Date:  Date:	ation(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  med hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.  med hereby grant(s) Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. Kessler, Esquire, Red hereby grant(s) Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. Kessler, Esquire, Red hereby grant(s) Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 30,353, David K. Robert W. Esmond, Esquire, Registration No. 32,893, Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esquire, and Michele A. Cimbala, Esquire, Registration No. 33,851 of STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOR Enue, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20005-3934, power to insert on this assignment any further has be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office document.  SWHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Signature of Inventor:
concerning the app every way possible  The under he has (they have)  The under Registration No. 25 Cornwell, Esquire, Registration No. 32 1100 New York Addentification which for recordation of the IN WITNE Date:  Date:  Date:	ation(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  med hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the texecuted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.  med hereby grant(s) Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. Kessler, Esquire, 88, Jorge A. Goldstein, Esquire, Registration No. 29,021, Samuel L. Fox, Registration No. 30,353, David K. Egistration No. 31,944, Robert W. Esmond, Esquire, Registration No. 32,893, Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esquire and Michele A. Cimbala, Esquire, Registration No. 33,851 of STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOrence, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20005-3934, power to insert on this assignment any furthand be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office adocument.  SWHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Signature of Inventor:  Signature of Inventor:
concerning the app every way possible  The under he has (they have)  The under Registration No. 25 Cornwell, Esquire, Registration No. 32 1100 New York Adentification which for recordation of to IN WITNED Date:  Date:	ation(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  med hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.  med hereby grant(s) Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. Kessler, Esquires, Jorge A. Goldstein, Esquire, Registration No. 29,021, Samuel L. Fox, Registration No. 30,353, David K. Ergistration No. 31,944, Robert W. Esmond, Esquire, Registration No. 32,893, Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esquire and Michele A. Cimbala, Esquire, Registration No. 33,851 of STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOrence, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20005-3934, power to insert on this assignment any further any be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office document.  SWHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Signature of Inventor:  Signature of Inventor:  MASARU IIDA  Signature of Inventor:
concerning the app every way possible  The under he has (they have)  The under Registration No. 25 Cornwell, Esquire, Registration No. 32 1100 New York Aidentification which for recordation of to IN WITNEDate:  Date:  Date:  Date:  Date:	ation(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  med hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.  med hereby grant(s) Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. Kessler, Esquires, Jorge A. Goldstein, Esquire, Registration No. 29,021, Samuel L. Fox, Registration No. 30,353, David K. Egistration No. 31,944, Robert W. Esmond, Esquire, Registration No. 32,893, Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esquires and Michele A. Cimbala, Esquire, Registration No. 33,851 of STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOwnue, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20005-3934, power to insert on this assignment any furthany be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office document.  SWHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Signature of Inventor:  Signature of Inventor:  MASARU IIDA  Signature of Inventor:

PATENT REEL: 9755 FRAME: 0777 FORM25.WP5

**RECORDED: 02/11/1999** 

• 1993 Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox